









COMMUNITY / PUBLIC BENEFITS

Larry H. Miller Real Estate's commitment to the Power District on the west side of Salt Lake City includes:

Private Investment

Larry H. Miller will invest approximately \$3.5 billion in one of the city's most deserving communities.

Cohesive Master Planning and Culture

The Power District will be a place for all Utahns and celebrate the local diversity and vibrant culture. Larry H. Miller Real Estate will develop a cohesive master plan and infuse proven placemaking principles into its land use planning and design.

New Housing Inventory

In an area currently devoid of housing, the Power District will add a mixture of housing types and price points, including introducing 2+ and 3+ bedroom housing options including opportunities for home ownership, and family-friendly amenities.

Transportation and Connectivity

Larry H. Miller Real Estate will support and participate in a collaborative regional transportation study, approach, and design for all modalities, with an intent to increase ridership on underutilized public transportation infrastructure.

Recreation and Open Space

The Power District will include and maintain regional amenities such as parks, green space, trails, open areas and outdoor recreation that provide enjoyable experiences.

The Jordan River

Larry H. Miller Real Estate, in collaboration with community partners, will elevate the Jordan River and improve this natural asset through remediation, enhancement and activation of the river and its banks, improving water quality and restoring native vegetation and fish, providing unmatched recreational opportunities in an urban setting.

The Environment

The Power District will be an electric-only community with a focus on sustainability. The project will remediate legacy hazardous waste on the property and along the banks of the Jordan River, improving stormwater runoff and soil quality.

Economic Development

The Power District will add a mixture of local and regional commercial opportunities including grocery, retail and dining establishments. The Power District envisions a job center with an eye toward sustaining and enhancing local employment for residents in the area, during and after construction.

Sports + Entertainment District

The Power District is a sports and entertainment-anchored district designed to create a destination for family-friendly experiences and year-round activation.

Community Investment and Capacity Building

Continue to expand, through the Larry H. & Gail Miller Family Foundation, the Westside Community Grant Initiative to build capacity of non-profit organizations that serve Salt Lake City's west side residents.

Education

The Larry H. Miller Company will create and encourage enhanced opportunities for K-16 education and industry partners, including job fairs, job shadowing, training, and internships.